RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES OF WEST LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

SUPPORT FOR MAINTAINING SAFE, ACCESSIBLE, MULTIGENERATIONAL, AND WALKABLE NEIGHBORHOODS WITHIN THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE

WHEREAS, the Board of School Trustees recognizes the success and strength of West Lafayette Community School Corporation and the City of West Lafayette are inextricably linked; and

WHEREAS, the Board of School Trustees believes the City of West Lafayette, being a community containing accessible, safe, walkable, and multigenerational neighborhoods, promotes greater educational success for students; and

WHEREAS, the Board of School Trustees supports efforts to ensure the families and students of West Lafayette Community School Corporation continue to have access to neighborhoods that are safe, accessible, multigenerational, and walkable; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of School Trustees supports the City of West Lafayette and Mayor Erin Easter requesting restrictions of transient guest housing in single family residential (R1) zones because such restrictions will benefit the students and families of West Lafayette Community School Corporation by protecting access to such neighborhoods.

Adopted this 8th day of January 2024.

PRESIDENT		
Attest:		
Allesi.		
SECRETARY		